

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4160/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2013 in CRLM No.3121/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GORDHANBHAI MAKANJIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4163 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions wererecalled on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Ohri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Huzaifa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Kakkad, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 06.12.2013.
No further adjournment.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER